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Art and Design 
The Arts Council Ireland  www.artscouncil.ie 
Arts Management Ireland (Blog)    www.artsmanagement.ie  
Professional Association for Design           www.aiga.org 
Arts Council (NI)    www.artscouncil-ni.org  
Arts Council (UK)    www.artscouncil.org.uk  
The Design Council (UK)   www.designcouncil.org.uk 
Business to Arts   www.businesstoarts.ie 
Community Arts Partnership                              https://www.communityni.org/organisation/community-
arts-partnership 
Design & Crafts Council of Ireland            www.dccoi.ie 
Creative Careers   www.creativecareers.ie 
Creative Ireland Directory  www.creativeireland.com 
The Directory of Design Consultants – UK  www.designdirectory.co.uk 
European League of Institutes of the Arts  www.elia-artschools.org 
Design Business Ireland           www.designbusinessireland.org 
Illustrators Ireland       www.illustratorsireland.com 
Institute of Creative Advertising and Design  www.icad.ie 
British Printing Industries Federation  www.britishprint.com  
Institute of Designers in Ireland              www.idi-design.ie 
Irish Furniture Designers Network       http://www.pivotdublin.com/ 
Irish Association of Creative Art Therapists                                 www.iacat.ie 
Publishing in Ireland (incl. careers and training)    www.publishingireland.com 
The Royal Institute of Architects of Ireland   www.riai.ie  
Support for Visual Artists and Crafts People            www.artquest.org.uk 
The European Job Mobility Portal   https://ec.europa.eu/eures/public/homepage   
Training for Artists            www.artistcareertraining.com/  
Tyrone Guthrie Centre (Artists Residencies)    www.tyroneguthrie.ie/ 
UK and Ireland Art Libraries Society   www.arlis.org.uk 
University of Derby - CVs, career options, etc.      www.derby.ac.uk 
Visual Artists Ireland  www.visualartists.ie 
Visual Artists support website  www.a-n.co.uk  
The British Interior Design Association    www.bida.org 
Royal Institute of British Architects      www.architecture.com 
 
 
Business and Languages  
The Irish Translators/Interpreters Association  www.translatorsassociation.ie 
Irish Association for Applied Linguistics  www.iraal.ie 
Directory of translators, interpreters agencies                        
www.translationdirectory.com/translation_agencies.php 
Interpreting and Translation jobs     www.proz.com/job   
Translation opportunities with the Commission   www.ec.europa.eu/dgs/translation 
Agencies   www.multilingualvacancies.com 
   www.bilingualpeople.com 
Language Assistant Scheme         http://tinyurl.com/z4jx3gb  
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Criminology 
Federation for Victim Assistance       www.victimassistanceireland.com 
Department of Justice and Equality   www.justice.ie   
World association of Professional Investigators   www.wapi.com 
Crime Prevention Directory    http://crimepreventiondirectory.justice.ie/                                 
Association for Criminal Justice Research and Development. www.acjrd.ie  
 
                                                                                      
Digital Media 
Global Digital Skills Foundation                   https://digitalskillsfoundation.org 
Irish Film and TV Network – EU media project                                          
http://www.creativeeuropeireland.eu/media  
Digital Media Awards      www.digitalmedia.ie 
Screen Producers Ireland               www.screenproducersireland.com 
BBC Career information                                                                          http://www.bbc.co.uk/careers/home  
Ireland’s Film & Television Directory     www.iftn.ie    
Film Ireland       www.irishfilmboard.ie 
The Institute of Creative Advertising & Design   www.icad.ie 
The Irish Film & Television Network    www.iftn.ie/ 
Irish Film Centre      www.filmireland.net 
Broadcasting Authority of Ireland     www.bai.ie/  
Federation of Irish Film Societies    www.accesscinema.ie 
Training for Film and TV (specialised)    www.screentrainingireland.ie 
Windmill Lane Pictures Ltd     www.windmilllane.com/ 
International Film and TV production resources   www.mandy.com 
Worldwide news media guide     www.mondotimes.com   
 
 
Drama 
Actors one stop shop      www.actorsone-stopshop.com/ 
The Arts Council        www.artscouncil.ie 
Arts Council England      www.artscouncil.org.uk/ 
Abbey Theatre        www.abbeytheatre.ie/ 
Conference of Drama Schools UK    www.dramauk.co.uk/ 
Extras Directory       www.movieextras.ie/ 
Film Base Resource Centre      www.filmbase.ie 
Gate Theatre        www.gate-theatre.ie 
Irish Equity       www.irishequity.ie/ 
Irish Film and TV Network      www.iftn.ie 
Irish Film Board        www.filmboard.ie 
The Writers Guild of Ireland     www.script.ie 
Irish Theatre Institute      www.irishtheatreinstitute.ie 
Irish Theatre Online       http://www.irishtheatreinstitute.ie/ 
National Association for Youth Drama     www.youthdrama.ie 
Newspaper for performing arts      www.thestage.co.uk 
Screen Producers Ireland      www.screenproducersireland.com/ 
SIPTU        www.siptu.ie 
Creative Skillset       www.skillset.co.uk 
Worldwide media guide      www.mondotimes.com   
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Journalism 
The Arts Council-Ireland       www.artscouncil.ie 
Arts Council England       www.artscouncil.org.uk 
European Journalism Centre     www.ejc.net 
Guide to legislative, regulatory & public affairs    www.publicaffairsireland.com  
Scriptwriting       www.bbc.co.uk/writersroom 
International Federation of Journalists    www.ifj.org   
The Writers Guild of Ireland     www.script.ie 
Professional Publishers’ Association     www.ppa.co.uk  
Public Relations Institute of Ireland              www.prii.ie 
Publishing Ireland – including careers and training  www.publishingireland.com 
SIPTU        www.siptu.ie  
The Society of Young Publishers     www.thesyp.org.uk   
Vacancies in UK press      www.holdthefrontpage.co.uk   
Resource Site for Journalists     www.journalism.co.uk 
Worldwide media guide      www.mondotimes.com   
 
Legal Studies 
Law Society of Ireland   www.lawsociety.ie 
The Honourable Society of King’s Inns   www.kingsinns.ie 
Law Library   www.lawlibrary.ie 
Courts Service     www.courts.ie 
Legal Aid Board        www.legalaidboard.ie 
British and Irish Legal Institute    www.bailii.org 
Listing of solicitor firms    http://tinyurl.com/nhnv8pj 
Free Legal Aid Services       www.flac.ie   
The Dublin Solicitors Bar Association    www.dsba.ie 
News, events and jobs   www.legal-island.ie 
Vacancies   www.irishlaw.org 
Volunteering Ireland   www.volunteer.ie 
On-line network non-profit organisations   www.activelink.ie 
Directory of development organisations   www.dochas.ie 
 
Media 
Broadcasting Authority of Ireland     www.bai.ie/ 
BBC Design Vision - Career Info/Training    http://www.bbc.co.uk/careers/trainee-
schemes-and-apprenticeships  
The Community Radio Forum of Ireland     www.craol.ie 
Cork Film Centre       www.corkfilmcentre.com 
Irish Film Society Movement     www.accesscinema.ie 
Film Ireland Magazine      www.filmireland.net 
Advertising-media industry news    www.medialive2.com/ 
Galway Film Centre      www.galwayfilmcentre.ie 
Irish Film and TV Network                www.iftn.ie 
Irish Film Board       www.irishfilmboard.ie 
Irish Writers Guild of Ireland     www.script.ie 
Media Recruitment Site      www.prosperity.ie 
Production People Agency     www.productionpeople.ie 
Public Relations Institute of Ireland              www.prii.ie 
Radio waves       www.radiowaves.fm 
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RTE                  www.rte.ie 
Screen Producers Ireland               www.screenproducersireland.com 
Creative Skillset (Complete Guide to Working in the Media)         www.creativeskillset.org/ 
TG4        www.tg4.ie 
Today FM       www.todayfm.com 
Training for Film and TV (Specialised)              www.screentrainingireland.ie 
TV 3        www.tv3.ie 
Windmill Lane Pictures Ltd     www.windmilllane.com 
International Film and TV production resources   www.mandy.com 
Worldwide media guide      www.mondotimes.com   
 
Music 
The Arts Council      www.artscouncil.ie 
The Contemporary Music Centre    www.cmc.ie 
Hotpress Industry Section      www.hotpress.com/industry/   
Information on RTE Performing Groups    www.rte.ie/performinggroups  
Irish Chamber Orchestra     www.irishchamberorchestra.com  
Irish Music Development Organisation    www.musicnetwork.ie 
The Irish Recorded Music Association Ltd   www.irma.ie 
Irish World Academy of Dance & Music (UL)   www.irishworldacademy.ie 
Opera Ireland                                                                            www.facebook.com/pages/Opera-
Ireland/69505711770     
Post-primary Music Teachers Association   www.ppmta.ie  
Representative body of composers in Ireland (AIC)  www.composers.ie   
Royal Irish Academy of Music     www.riam.ie 
Irish Music Rights Organisation       www.imro.ie 
 
Photography 
The Association of Photographers      http://hub.the-aop.org/ 
British Journal of Photography       www.bjp-online.com/ 
Creative Ireland         www.creativeireland.com/ 
Federation of European Professional Photographers     
 http://europeanphotographers.eu/ 
Gallery of Photography        www.galleryofphotography.ie/ 
Illustrators Guild of Ireland        www.illustratorsireland.com/ 
Institute of Creative Advertising & Design   www.icad.ie/  
Irish Photo News          www.irishphotonews.com/ 
Master Photographers Association     www.thempa.com/  
National Photographic Archive     www.nli.ie/en/national-photographic-
archive.aspx 
Photography Ireland         www.photographyireland.net/ 
The Press Photographers Association of Ireland     www.ppai.ie/ 
Professional Photographers Association of NI   www.ppani.co.uk/ 
Publishing in Ireland              www.publishingireland.com/ 
The Royal Photographic Society            www.rps.org/       
The Society of Wedding and Portrait Photographers     www.swpp.co.uk/index.htm 
Source Photographic Review      www.source.ie/index.php 
The Irish Professional Photographers Association   www.irishphotographers.com/ 
The Irish Photographers Website         www.irishphotographers.ie 
Visual Artists Ireland          www.visualartists.ie/ 
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PR & Public Affairs 
Public Relations Institute of Ireland   www.prii.ie 
The PR Consultants Association   www.prca.ie 
PR Society of America    www.prsa.org 
Chartered Institute of Public Relations in the UK    www.cipr.co.uk 
Public Affairs Ireland       www.publicaffairsireland.com/ 
Public Affairs jobs   www.indeed.ie 
    www.workinpolitics.com 
    www.politicaljobs.net 
    www.w4mp.org 
Association of Irish Professional Conference Organisers   www.aipco.ie 
International Public Relations Association  (IPRA)                             https://www.ipra.org/  
Department of Health                                                                             http://health.gov.ie/  
   
Social Care/Child Care & Early Education 
Irish Association of Social Care Workers    https://socialcareireland.ie/about-us/ 
Psychological Society of Ireland              https://www.psychologicalsociety.ie/ 
Health Service Executive     www.hse.ie 
Irish Foster Care Association     www.ifca.ie 
Play Therapy Ireland      www.playtherapy.ie 
British Association of Play Therapists    www.bapt.info 
Nursing Homes Ireland      https://irishnursinghomes.ie/ 
The Irish Association of Social Care Management   www.iascm.ie/ 
Ireland’s National Childcare Directory    www.childcare.ie 
Barnardos                 www.barnardos.ie 
Early Childhood Organisation     www.ippa.ie 
Vacancies in community/voluntary sector   www.activelink.ie 
Dublin City Childcare Committee               www.childcareonline.ie 
Citizens information board         www.citizensinformation.ie 
Department of Social Protection     www.welfare.ie 
Department of Health      https://health.gov.ie/ 
National council for special education       www.ncse.ie 
 
GENERAL 
Festivals 
Listing of Festivals      www.failteireland.ie/festivals 
Association of Irish Festival Events    www.aoifeonline.com 
Working in Europe 
European Graduate Career Guide and Job Opportunities  www.eurograduate.com                                  
European Job Mobility Portal (EURES)                                      https://ec.europa.eu/eures/public/homepage                 
European Affairs Jobsite     www.eurobrussels.com/  
European Movement      www.europeanmovement.ie 
European jobs       www.eu-careers.eu 
European Parliament Traineeships    http://tinyurl.com/arrsex3 
Council of Europe Traineeships                                             www.consilium.europa.eu 
Entry-level Jobs and Internships in Europe     www.iagora.com/ 
Multi country job search site     www.eurojobs.com 
Monster’s European website    http://www.monster.ie/geo/siteselection/  
Guide to working in different countries    www.rileyguide.com/internat2.html   
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German/Irish Chamber of Industry and Commerce   www.german-irish.ie 
Ireland/Spain Economic Association    www.isea.ie 
List of Embassies       www.dfa.ie         
Working Worldwide: 
Click on “explore working abroad” - “Jobs & Work Toolbar”.   www.prospects.ac.uk         
General site – opportunities worldwide    www.escapeartist.com/ 
Specialists in Student Travel     http://www.usit.ie/ 
Embassies world-wide      www.embassyworld.org  
Jobs overseas & across the globe    www.overseasjobs.com  
Worldwide Media guide      www.mondotimes.com/   
Irish Exporters Association        www.irishexporters.ie 
Overseas Business directories 
World-wide Business Directory     www.kompass.com 
Yellow and White pages directories from around the world.  www.superpages.com/global/      
Graduate Programmes and opportunities to work abroad 
Graduates for International Growth (G4IG)   http://g4ig.ie/ 
IDA graduate development programme    www.idaireland.com 
IBEC Export Orientation Programme (EOP)   www.ibec.ie/eop   
European Movement Ireland Internships   www.europeanmovement.ie 
The Japan Exchange and Teaching Programme   www.jetprogramme.org  
Internships worldwide      www.iagora.com 
Internships in New York, Europe, Asia Pacific    www.mountbatten.org 
Internships EU Institutions      www.eurobrussels.com 
Occupational Information 
Gradireland       http://gradireland.com/career-sectors 
Careers Portal       www.careersportal.ie 
Prospects 
Click on: “Explore Types of Jobs” and ‘Use your Subject’   www.prospects.ac.uk 
TARGET Jobs       http://targetjobs.co.uk/ 
Gradireland         http://gradireland.com/career-sectors  
Gradireland. Your Career with languages.   https://gradireland.com/publications   
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